Annexure-8

Name of the Corporate Debtor: SUN-POWER METALICS PRIVATE LIMITED; Date of Commencement of CIRP: 02.01.2024; List of Creditors as on: 21.09.2024 (Version 4)

List of Operational Creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

SINo.| Name of Date of Claim received Details of Claims Admitted Amount of Amount of any
Creditor Amount of contingent mutual dues, that | Amount of claim | Amount of Claim
Date of 5 ) Nature of | Amount covered by | Amount covered Whether % of voting share in laim may be set off not admitted under Verification
receipt AauntClsimer ﬂ_m.__: claim security interest by guarantee | related party? CoC ¢
admitted
1 Finvin 06-05-2024| X32,17,06,862.00|- - = - iy = - X32,17,06,862.00|-
Investor
Private
Limited
2 Searock 29-07-2024| <2,60,97,205.00(- - = = - - - X 2,60,97,205.00|-
International
Private
Limited
3 Kavya Hill 16-08-2024 X 38,46,522.00 7,74,421.79|Maintenanc|- - = - - X30,72,100.21|-
View CHS e Dues
Limited
Total 351650589.00 774421.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350876167.2 X0.00

For Sun-power Metalics Private Limited

(Under CIRP)

IRP/RP

Authorised Signatory




